

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, February 8, 2021, 6:00 pm Weldon Auditorium, 7 Maple Street, Manning, SC

- 1. Introductory Remarks
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda January 11, 2021, Regular Council Meeting Agenda

5. Approval of Minutes

Minutes for the Regular Council Meeting, which was held on Monday, January 11, 2021, and the Special Called Council Meeting, which was held on Tuesday, January 26, 2021.

6. Proclamation for Rev. O'Donald Dingle Preston Stukes

7. Board Appointment

To Appoint John Louden (Jack) Furse to the Clarendon Behavioral Health Services Board

8. Request – Administrator Epperson

Consideration of a request to approve a 1% Cost of Living Increase effective March 1, 2021.

9. Clarendon County Transportation Committee (CCTC)

Request for \$10,000.00 to be used for signage and associated materials Request for \$2,500.00 to be used to purchase Purple Heart Signs.

10. Ordinance 2020-10

Consideration of Third and Final Reading of Ordinance 2020-10 - AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY, OWNED BY CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND IDENTIFIED AS CLARENDON COUNTY TAX MAP PARCEL NO.: 197-12-05-013-00.

11. Public Hearing - Ordinance 2021-01

Ordinance 2021-01 – An Ordinance AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND [PROJECT SUNSHINE II]; PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL SOURCE REVENUE CREDIT; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS

12. Ordinance 2021-01 – Grant Agreement – Infrastructure Credit Agreement

Consideration of Second Reading of Ordinance 2021-01 – An Ordinance AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND [PROJECT SUNSHINE II]; PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL SOURCE REVENUE CREDIT; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

13. Ordinance 2021-02 – Grant Agreement – Infrastructure Credit Agreement

Consideration of First Reading of Ordinance 2021-02 – An Ordinance AUTHORIZING THE

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Thomas Harvin, the ADA Compliance Coordinator at (803) 433-3223 or via email at <a href="mailto:thermalilectrollow-barvec-cordinate-conductor-scale-conductor-

EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND [PROJECT MOBILE I]; PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL SOURCE REVENUE CREDIT; AND OTHER RELATED MATERS.

- 14. Finance Report Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer
- 15. Administrator's Report David Epperson, County Administrator
- 16. Chairman's Report Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council
- 17. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for February 8, 2021 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		February 5, 2021
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		February 5, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
YES	YES	THE ITEM	1/8/2021

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy Dorothy M. Levy

Dorotny III. Levy